
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
4 
5 
3 
1 
1 
6 
5 
1 
7 
1 
8 
1 
6 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

CP 

FM 

BS 

GT3 

SP911 

BS 

STU 

BS 

CP 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

Pro44 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

CM 

ITS 

BS 

CP 

EXHB 

BS 

SSGT 

BS 

GT 

CP 

EP 

BP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

No. 

26 
15 
90 
28 
48 

7 
51 
99 
65 
13 
53 

787 
38 

119 
2 

271 
00 
19 

132 
92 
24 

6 
138 
122 

31 
78 

162 
621 

37 
95 
44 

Name 

John Murray 
Michael Zubko 
Parker McKean 
Bud Reichard 
Steve Gilmore 
Josh Moriarty 
Adam King 
Bruce McKean 
Eric Smith 
Paul Gaudio 
Michael Deilke 
Joe Gordon 
Lyall Edey 
Robert Scollard 
Tom Nuxoll 
Timothy Osborne 
John Levitt 
Mark LaCombe 
Deborah Briscoe 
Michael Reischl 
Rene Claudio 
Kristine Casey 
Randy Roth 
Robin Strachan 
Larry Sandham 
Kevin Shaha 
Adam Achepohl 
Steven Schuler 

Stephen Clark 
Laurie Lyford 
Charly Mitchel 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 Datsun 510 
2001 Mazda Protege 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Porsche 911 
1968 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1985 Porsche 944 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1968 Datsun Roadster 
1985 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Porsche 911S 
2014 Lotus Exige LF1 
1970 Nissan Bluebird SSS 
1983 Porsche 944 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1987 Porsche 944 
1971 Porsche 911 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

8 
4 
1 
1 

Total Tm 

20:09.029 
20:17.945 
20:19.294 
20:25.111 
20:28.376 
20:30.960 
20:37.178 
20:37.616 
20:42.411 
20:51.842 
20:53.942 
21:09.836 
21:14.527 
21:25.610 
21:29.341 
21:31.838 
21:35.281 
21:42.481 
21:49.257 
18:59.373 
20:14.368 
20:27.172 
21:06.468 
21:13.607 
15:20.514 

7:58.008 
2:47.951 
2:58.631 

Best Tm 

1:32.309 
1:33.056 
1:32.974 
1:31.644 
1:33.395 
1:33.670 
1:34.133 
1:34.685 
1:34.203 
1:35.359 
1:36.246 
1:36.991 
1:36.727 
1:38.676 
1:38.533 
1:37.709 
1:39.687 
1:39.536 
1:40.558 
1:34.307 
1:36.977 
1:42.247 
1:45.293 
1:46.371 
1:41.730 
1:36.213 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Graham WA 
Bothell WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Langley WA 
Carnation WA 
Seattle WA 
Beaverton OR 
Bellevue WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kirkland, WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Renton WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Woodinville WA 
Portland OR 
Burien WA 
Rossland BC 
Victoria BC 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Monroe OR 
North Bend WA 

Indian Wells CA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:49:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

8.916 

Avg. Speed 

80.395 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.644 

Best Speed 

88.385 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 15:32:05 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2022 15:20 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

PRO3 

SPU 

No. 

4 
08 
32 

Name 

Parker Johnstone 
Andrew Michel 
Brad Greco 

Make/Model 

2000 Honda S2000 
1990 BMW 325i 
1980 VW Rabbit 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Wilsonville OR 
Sammamish WA 
Lynnwood WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:49:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

8.916 

Avg. Speed 

80.395 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.644 

Best Speed 

88.385 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 15:32:05 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2022 15:20 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

CP 

GT3 

BS 

SPU 

BS 

BS 

STU 

CP 

CP 

SP911 

BS 

Pro44 

CP 

CP 

EXHB 

CM 

BS 

BS 

GT 

SP911 

ITS 

SSGT 

SP911 

EP 

CP 

BS 

BP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

No. 

26 
28 
90 
32 

7 
99 
51 
65 
13 

787 
53 
38 
92 
78 
24 
00 

2 
132 

31 
48 
19 

138 
271 
162 
119 

6 

621 
37 
95 

122 
44 

Name 

John Murray 
Bud Reichard 
Parker McKean 
Brad Greco 
Josh Moriarty 
Bruce McKean 
Adam King 
Eric Smith 
Paul Gaudio 
Joe Gordon 
Michael Deilke 
Lyall Edey 
Michael Reischl 
Kevin Shaha 
Rene Claudio 
John Levitt 
Tom Nuxoll 
Deborah Briscoe 
Larry Sandham 
Steve Gilmore 
Mark LaCombe 
Randy Roth 
Timothy Osborne 
Adam Achepohl 
Robert Scollard 
Kristine Casey 

Steven Schuler 
Stephen Clark 
Laurie Lyford 
Robin Strachan 
Charly Mitchel 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1980 VW Rabbit 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
2001 Mazda Protege 
1969 Porsche 911 
1968 Porsche 911 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1985 Porsche 944 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
2014 Lotus Exige LF1 
1968 Datsun Roadster 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1985 Porsche 944 
1983 Porsche 944 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1987 Porsche 944 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1970 Nissan Bluebird SSS 

1971 Porsche 911 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1969 Triumph TR6 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
5 
4 
2 
1 

Total Tm 

15:09.860 
15:13.375 
15:16.801 
15:17.597 
15:26.767 
15:29.579 
15:31.543 
15:44.724 
15:45.283 
15:50.053 
15:51.848 
16:01.524 
16:11.171 
16:13.377 
16:19.349 
16:21.766 
16:30.513 
16:45.367 
16:45.786 
13:54.792 
15:04.626 
15:11.232 

9:59.136 
8:01.413 
4:43.973 
2:48.932 

Best Tm 

1:30.742 
1:31.229 
1:31.817 
1:29.921 
1:32.997 
1:33.130 
1:33.049 
1:34.424 
1:34.321 
1:34.569 
1:35.976 
1:36.535 
1:37.426 
1:37.513 
1:36.849 
1:38.860 
1:40.120 
1:41.737 
1:40.214 
1:32.665 
1:38.945 
1:41.814 
1:41.551 
1:35.760 
1:58.473 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Lynnwood WA 
Graham WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bothell WA 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Carnation WA 
Langley WA 
Seattle WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Woodinville WA 
Kirkland, WA 
Bellevue WA 
Renton WA 
Victoria BC 
Portland OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Burien WA 
Woodinville WA 
Monroe OR 
Beaverton OR 
Portland OR 

North Bend WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Bellevue WA 
Rossland BC 
Tacoma WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:49:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.515 

Avg. Speed 

80.122 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.921 

Best Speed 

90.079 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Greco 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 11:19:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 11:10 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

FM 

PRO3 

No. 

4 
15 
08 

Name 

Parker Johnstone 
Michael Zubko 
Andrew Michel 

Make/Model 

2000 Honda S2000 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1990 BMW 325i 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Wilsonville OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Sammamish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:49:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.515 

Avg. Speed 

80.122 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.921 

Best Speed 

90.079 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Greco 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 11:19:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 11:10 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
6 
5 
1 
6 
1 
7 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SPU 

CP 

BS 

STU 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FSR 

SP911 

CP 

CP 

Pro44 

BS 

SP911 

GT3 

CM 

ITS 

SP911 

CP 

BS 

SSGT 

BS 

GT 

BS 

EXHB 

BP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

EP 

No. 

32 
26 
90 
51 

7 
99 
65 
92 

5 
48 
13 
78 
38 
53 

787 
28 
00 
19 

271 
119 

2 
138 
132 

31 
6 

24 

621 
37 
95 
44 

4 

Name 

Brad Greco 
John Murray 
Parker McKean 
Adam King 
Josh Moriarty 
Bruce McKean 
Eric Smith 
Michael Reischl 
John Rankin 
Steve Gilmore 
Paul Gaudio 
Kevin Shaha 
Lyall Edey 
Michael Deilke 
Joe Gordon 
Bud Reichard 
John Levitt 
Mark LaCombe 
Timothy Osborne 
Robert Scollard 
Tom Nuxoll 
Randy Roth 
Deborah Briscoe 
Larry Sandham 
Kristine Casey 
Rene Claudio 

Steven Schuler 
Stephen Clark 
Laurie Lyford 
Charly Mitchel 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1980 VW Rabbit 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
2001 Mazda Protege 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1965 Beach Mk 4B 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1968 Porsche 911 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1985 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1968 Datsun Roadster 
1985 Porsche 944 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1983 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1970 Nissan Bluebird SSS 
2014 Lotus Exige LF1 

1971 Porsche 911 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
2000 Honda S2000 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

6 
3 
2 

Total Tm 

19:58.782 
19:59.250 
20:01.567 
20:16.455 
20:16.700 
20:18.966 
20:30.573 
20:31.259 
20:31.677 
20:33.359 
20:41.909 
20:52.589 
20:56.543 
20:57.426 
21:04.177 
21:11.655 
21:13.685 
21:14.680 
21:32.226 
21:33.534 
20:12.868 
20:29.827 
20:51.659 
11:25.481 

6:35.679 
4:45.102 

Best Tm 

1:31.389 
1:31.457 
1:32.131 
1:33.062 
1:33.096 
1:33.597 
1:34.329 
1:33.614 
1:31.719 
1:33.446 
1:35.053 
1:35.834 
1:36.479 
1:36.607 
1:36.512 
1:31.285 
1:37.453 
1:37.998 
1:37.721 
1:37.685 
1:40.675 
1:42.225 
1:40.328 
1:38.253 
1:43.270 
1:55.308 

Home Town 

Lynnwood WA 
Kirkland WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bothell WA 
Graham WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellevue WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Normandy Park, WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Seattle WA 
Langley WA 
Carnation WA 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland, WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Woodinville WA 
Beaverton OR 
Bellevue WA 
Burien WA 
Renton WA 
Victoria BC 
Portland OR 
Woodinville WA 

North Bend WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:50:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.468 

Avg. Speed 

81.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.285 

Best Speed 

88.733 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 16:28:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 16:00 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

FM 

PRO3 

No. 

162 
15 
08 

Name 

Adam Achepohl 
Michael Zubko 
Andrew Michel 

Make/Model 

1987 Porsche 944 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1990 BMW 325i 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Monroe OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Sammamish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:50:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.468 

Avg. Speed 

81.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.285 

Best Speed 

88.733 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 16:28:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 16:00 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

BS 

BS 

SPU 

BS 

GT 

CM 

SSGT 

CP 

BS 

STU 

BP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

EP 

EXHB 

FM 

FSR 

GT3 

ITS 

PRO3 

Pro44 

No. 

90 
53 
32 
99 
31 
00 

138 
78 

2 
51 

621 
6 
7 

37 
95 

132 
13 
26 
44 
65 
92 

119 
4 

162 
24 
15 

5 
28 
19 
08 
38 

Name 

Parker McKean 
Michael Deilke 
Brad Greco 
Bruce McKean 
Larry Sandham 
John Levitt 
Randy Roth 
Kevin Shaha 
Tom Nuxoll 
Adam King 

Steven Schuler 
Kristine Casey 
Josh Moriarty 
Stephen Clark 
Laurie Lyford 
Deborah Briscoe 
Paul Gaudio 
John Murray 
Charly Mitchel 
Eric Smith 
Michael Reischl 
Robert Scollard 
Parker Johnstone 
Adam Achepohl 
Rene Claudio 
Michael Zubko 
John Rankin 
Bud Reichard 
Mark LaCombe 
Andrew Michel 
Lyall Edey 

Make/Model 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1980 VW Rabbit 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1968 Datsun Roadster 
1983 Porsche 944 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
2001 Mazda Protege 

1971 Porsche 911 
1970 Nissan Bluebird SSS 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Porsche 911 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
2000 Honda S2000 
1987 Porsche 944 
2014 Lotus Exige LF1 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1965 Beach Mk 4B 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1985 Porsche 944 
1990 BMW 325i 
1985 Porsche 944 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
8 
5 
3 
2 

Total Tm 

19:06.299 
19:09.277 
19:48.595 
20:15.682 
19:24.117 
18:11.240 
18:36.146 
12:27.428 

7:51.244 
8:56.125 

Best Tm 

1:44.196 
1:45.444 
1:48.857 
1:51.795 
1:54.388 
2:06.927 
2:07.926 
2:17.601 
2:26.518 
1:57.839 

Home Town 

Gig Harbor WA 
Langley WA 
Lynnwood WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Victoria BC 
Kirkland, WA 
Burien WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Bellevue WA 
Bothell WA 

North Bend WA 
Portland OR 
Graham WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Bellevue WA 
Renton WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Beaverton OR 
Wilsonville OR 
Monroe OR 
Woodinville WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Normandy Park, WA 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:50:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.978 

Avg. Speed 

70.662 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.196 

Best Speed 

77.738 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:11:20 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2022 11:10 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

No. 

48 
271 
787 

Name 

Steve Gilmore 
Timothy Osborne 
Joe Gordon 

Make/Model 

1978 Porsche 911SC 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Portland OR 
Woodinville WA 
Carnation WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:50:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.978 

Avg. Speed 

70.662 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.196 

Best Speed 

77.738 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Medium Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:11:20 
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Pos 

1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

BS 

SSGT 

BP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CM 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FSR 

GT 

GT3 

ITS 

PRO3 

Pro44 

SP911 

SP911 

No. 

53 
138 

621 
2 
6 
7 

37 
90 
95 
99 

122 
132 

00 
13 
26 
44 
65 
78 
92 

119 
4 

162 
15 

5 
31 
28 
19 
08 
38 
48 

271 

Name 

Michael Deilke 
Randy Roth 

Steven Schuler 
Tom Nuxoll 
Kristine Casey 
Josh Moriarty 
Stephen Clark 
Parker McKean 
Laurie Lyford 
Bruce McKean 
Robin Strachan 
Deborah Briscoe 
John Levitt 
Paul Gaudio 
John Murray 
Charly Mitchel 
Eric Smith 
Kevin Shaha 
Michael Reischl 
Robert Scollard 
Parker Johnstone 
Adam Achepohl 
Michael Zubko 
John Rankin 
Larry Sandham 
Bud Reichard 
Mark LaCombe 
Andrew Michel 
Lyall Edey 
Steve Gilmore 
Timothy Osborne 

Make/Model 

1969 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 944 

1971 Porsche 911 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1970 Nissan Bluebird SSS 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Datsun Roadster 
1968 Porsche 911 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
2000 Honda S2000 
1987 Porsche 944 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1965 Beach Mk 4B 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1985 Porsche 944 
1990 BMW 325i 
1985 Porsche 944 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1978 Porsche 911SC 

Laps 

9 
8 

Total Tm 

17:52.540 
17:33.870 

Best Tm 

1:46.249 
2:01.593 

Home Town 

Langley WA 
Burien WA 

North Bend WA 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Graham WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Rossland BC 
Renton WA 
Kirkland, WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Enumclaw WA 
Beaverton OR 
Wilsonville OR 
Monroe OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Normandy Park, WA 
Victoria BC 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Woodinville WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:51:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

67.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.249 

Best Speed 

76.236 

Best Lap by 

53 - Michael Deilke 
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Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SP911 

SPU 

STU 

No. 

787 
32 
51 

Name 

Joe Gordon 
Brad Greco 
Adam King 

Make/Model 

1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1980 VW Rabbit 
2001 Mazda Protege 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Carnation WA 
Lynnwood WA 
Bothell WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:51:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

67.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.249 

Best Speed 

76.236 

Best Lap by 

53 - Michael Deilke 
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Race started at 15:19:55 
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